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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Treated

Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

as a Private Foundation .
Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

OMB No 1545-0052

2011

For calendar year 2011 or tax year beginning

, 2011, and ending

Employeridentification number

58-6026070

Telephone number (see instructions)

(404) 827-6529

If exemption application 1s

1 Foreign organizstions, check here

>
2 Foretgn organizations meeting the
85% test, check here and attach

status was ter
under section 507(b)}{1){A), check here

"]

Name of foundation A
THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875
Number and street {or P.0. box number if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite | B
SUNTRUST BANK, P.0O. BOX 1908
City or town, state, and ZIP code
¢ pending, check here
ORLANDO, FL 32802-1908
G Check all that apply: Initial return Initial return of a former public chanty |p
Final return Amended return
Address change Name change o
H_Check type of organization: m Section 501(c){3) exempt private foundation E Mpmvatet
Section 4947(a}(1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation
I Fair market value of all assets at end J Accounting method:lj Cash [_J Accrual F

of year (from Part li, col. (c}, line

Other (specify)

If the foundation 18 in a 60-month termmation
under section 507{b}1)(B), check here ., P> D

16) » $ 11,664,881. (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.)
Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The . (d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) (a) Revenue and {b) Net investment (c) Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessarily equal the amounts in e"pggﬁi per income income purposes
column (a) (see instructions).) {cash basis only)
1 Contnbutions, gifts, grants, ete., d (attach schedule) .
2 creok o[ X] fiheieundaponis ot reniredo
3 interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities , . . . 332,061 336,918. STMT 1
Sa Grossrents . . . . ...t i .t i e e ..
b Net rental income or {loss)
o| 6a Netgamn or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 673,427
2| b Smmemesmnootorel  §,289, 681,
3| 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) . 675,870.
« 8 Net shortterm capitalgain . . . ... ...
9 Income modifications - » = ¢ = . o .o
10 a Gross sales less returns
and allowances « « ¢+ « -
b Less Cost of goodssold .
¢ Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule) , | , .
11 Other income (attach schedule) . ., . _ . . 4,422 STMT 2
_112 _Total. Add lines 1 through 11 . . . . . . . . 1,009,910, 1,012,888.
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc. | | 47,955, 39 1 695. 8 ! 260.
14  Other employee salaries and wages . . . . . NONE NONE .
; § 15  FEnsion plapg emplayeethens NONE NONE
- ©45(16a Legalfeesa -
8‘% b Accounting fees (attach schedul T 3 . 2,500 NONK NONH 2,500.
gl ¢ G ggar prtiﬁa'é_"sipnﬂ fass ng‘ s le). . .
@E 17 Ipterest. . . . .. ... ... wr. ...
>E (18 foxeHtamachscheduios fearly gl 5,324 6,209.
é—g 19 Qg_prem@ﬁ% Npeagla'and depletion ,
C'l<: 20 OCCUPANCY . & v v v v v o w m v v o nm v
‘.'_E'é 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings . ., . . . . NONE NONE
£®8|22 Pnnting and publications . . . ... .. .. NONE NONE
) 23 Other expenses (attach schedule} . . .. ..
é 24 Total operating and administrative expenses. v
& Add lines 13 through 23 . . . . ... ... 55,779, 45,904. NONE 10,760.
© 25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid . . . ... . 390,000, 390,000.
_126 _ TYotnl expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25 445,778. 45,904. NONH 400,760.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12:
a Excess of over exp and disb .. 564,131.
b Net investment income (if negative, enter 0-) 966,984.
¢_Adjusted net income (if negative, enter 0-). .
1514532 g:operwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. JSA Form 990-PF (2011)
110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 -
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Form 890-PF (2011)

58-6026070

Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts in the

Begtnning of year

End of year

Part |l Balance Sheets gﬁf‘fﬂ'ﬁfﬂ"nfﬁ'?snéz fr:‘s‘::j\:gt?:n?; endofyear {a) Book Value {b) Book Value {¢} Fair Market Value
1 Cash-nominterestbearing . . . . . . ... .. ... ou..
2 Savings and temporary cash investments , . . . . ... ... 990,398. 286,352. 286,353.
3 Accounts receivable » __
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » __
4 Pledges receivable »__ _____________________
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » __
5 Grantsreceivable . ... ..................
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see instructions) ., . . .
7  Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) » ___
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts > ___ I_\I_ON_E
| 8 [Inventories forsaleoruse ., ., . ... .,........
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges , . . ... .... ..
2 10 a8 Investments- U.S. and state government obligations (attach schedule), .
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule} , , . . .. ..
¢ Investments - corporate bonds {attach schedule), STMT _5_ . 10,139,888. 11,410,608. 11,378,528.
11 investments- land, buildings, [
and equipment:basis ¥ __ L _ .
Less" accumulated depreciation
(attach schedule) @ & oo e
12 Investments - mortgageloans . . . . .. .. 000
13  Investments - other (attach schedule) , , . . ... ...... NONE NONE
14  Land, bulldings,and >
equpment.basis ¥ _ _ _ __ ______________.
Less. accumulated depreciation »
(attach schedule) ~ .
15  Other assets (describe »_______________ }
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Also, see page 1, iteml) . . . . . . . ...... 11,130,286, 11,696,961, 11,664,881.
17  Accounts payable and accrued expenses , | ., ., . . . . . ..
18 Grantspayable _ ..., . ... ...........
|19 Deferredrevenue , ., . ... .. ..............
:‘_f 20  Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
_g'g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule} , , , . .
=122 Other liabilities (describe » ____ )
23 Total liabilities {add lines 17 through 22} . . . . . ... ...
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here Pu
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
§ 24 Unrestricted . . . . . . . .t it i e s s e e
&|25 Temporarilyrestncted |, ., .., .. ...........
.,_‘g 26 Permanentlyrestricted | . . . . . . . . . 0 e e e e e e
b Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
g check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
6|27  Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds , . . . . . . . . 11,130,286. 11,696,961,
.E 28  PaidHn or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipmentfund |, , . , .
2129  Retained earnings, accumulated income, endo or other funds , .
i 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) . , , . . . 11,130,286. 11,696,961,
é’ 31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see
instructions) . . . . . ... 11,130,286. 11,696,961.
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part Il, column (a), line 30 (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prioryear'sreturn) | . . . ..., 1 11,130,286.
2 EnteramountfromPartl,hine27a L L., 2 564,131.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize} p _ SEE_STATEMENT 6 3 2,544.
4 Addlines 1,2, and3 | L 4 11,696,961.
5 Decreases notincluded in line 2 (itemize}p___ 5
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year {line 4 minus line 5) - Part Il, column (b), line 30 . . . . . 6 11,696,961.

JSA
1E1420 1000

110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15

43-1102875

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011)

58-6026070

Page 3

Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

TbTH
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, acqur?ev; a‘%eﬁgﬁ (d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) Peurchase | (mo,, day, yr.) | (mo.. day. yr.)

ta PUBLICLY TRADED SECURITIES

b

[4

d

e

o ross o 0 Doprestion e ) ot o othor bl M amor s

a 8,219,838. 7,613,711. 606,127,
b

[

d

e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column {h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69

(i) FM.V. as of 12/31/69

()} Adjusted basis
asof 12/31/69

{k) Excess of col. {i)
over col. ()}, if any

(t) Gains {Col. (h) gain minus
col. {k), but not less than -0-) or
Losses {from col. (h}}

606,127.

® a0 |or e

2 Capital gain net income or {net capital loss)

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7
If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 }

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see instructions). If (loss), enter -O- in}
Part ], line 8 . . . . . i i i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e

2 675,970.

3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2} applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4342 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

l:] Yes [j No

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.

fe) (b) fe) fa)
Calendar eezie(oei:;o:erf :::mmng n) Adjusted qualifying distnbutions Net value of noncharitable-use assets (col ?t:.;né:e:g;nbr;& {ch
2010 386,036. 11,086,634. 0.03481994625
2009 642,71717. 9,5949,172. 0.06460607978
2008 797,134. 12,340,851. 0.06459311436
2007 702,646. 14,891,116, 0.04718558367
2006 605,279. 13,689,236. 0.04421568888
2 Totalofline 1, columnid) , . . . .. .. .. ... .. .. ... ... ..., 2 0.25542041294
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence iflessthan5years _ . ., . .. .. .. 3 0.05108408259
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2011 from Part X, line =~ = 4 11,976,619.
5 Multiplylined byline3 ... .. 5 611,815.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) . . . . . ... ... ... ..... 6 39,670.
7 Addlines5and 6 . L 7 621,485.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XIl, line 4 . . . . . . .. ... .. ... 8 400,760.

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part Vi, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the

Part Vl instructions.

JSA
1€1430 1 000

110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15

43-1102875

Form 990-PF (2011)
14 -




Form 990-PF (2011) 58-6026070 Page 4
Excise Tax Based on Investment Income {Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d}{2), check here > l:, and enter "N/A"online 1. , . .
Date of ruling or determinationletter: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ______ (attach copy of letter if necessary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940{e) requirements in Part V, check 1 19,340.
here B[] and enter 19 of Part 1, ine 276 . . . . ...
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of
Part |, line 12, col. (b).
Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947{a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0} , . , | _2
Addhnes 1and 2, | | ., . . . ... ... .0ttt e e e
Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947{a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-)
Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from ne 3. if zeroorless,enter0- , ., , . . ... ... ..
Credits/Payments-
2011 estimated tax payments and 2010 overpayment credited to 2011, , _ , | 6a 4,688.
Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld atsource , , , , ., . .. ... .. 6b NONE!
Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868}, . . . ., , ., |_6¢
Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld _ _ . ., . . ... ... ...... 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines6athrough6d . . . . . . . . . . o o v o i v v v oot e e e e 7 4,688.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here I:l if Form 2220 is attached . . . .. .. 8
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amount owed . . . . . . ﬁ 'S »| 9 14,652.
10 Overpayment. If line 7 1s mors than the total of nes 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid . , . , ., ., ., .. »| 10
11 Enter the amount of ine 10 to be: Credited to 2012 estimated tax ) Refunded Pp| 11

EIRYIN:Y Statements Regarding Activities

1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate

19,340.
4 NONE
5 19,340.

w

o N awN

Qa o o o

Yes | No
1a X

orintervene in any political campaign? _ , . . . ... ........ e e e e e e e e e e e
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or |nd|rectly) for political purposes (see page 19 of the

instructions fordefinition}? . . . . . . L L L L L L e e e e e e e e e e e e
If the answer is "Yes® to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials published or
distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthis Year? | | . . . . . . . L e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year:
{1) On the foundation. p»$ {2) On foundation managers. P> $
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed

1b X

1c X

on foundation managers. P $
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported tothe IRS?_ . ., ., .. .. ... ...
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, Iin its goverming instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other stmilar instruments? If "Yes, " attach a conformed copy of the changes , , ., . .. ... ... 3
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more duringtheyear?, . . . . ... ... ... ... 4a X
b If “Yes,” has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthis year? | . . . . . . . . i i v v @ o o o o v o s o o e e e e 4b
5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringtheyear?, , , , ., . ... ... e e
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e)} (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language In the governing instrument, or
e By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that

conflict with the state law remain in the governing INStrument? ., . . . . . . . . ¢ c ¢ e e e o o s v v oo s s s e s s s
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part ll, col (c}, and Part XV 7

8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered {(see instructions) P

b W the answer is "Yes® to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No,” attach explanation. . . . . . . ... ... .. ... 8b
9 s the foundstion claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or
4942())(5) for calendar year 2011 or the taxable year beginning in 2011 (see instructions for Part XIV)? If "Yes,” complete

9 X

Part XIV . . . . L e e e e e e e e e i e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If “Yes,® attach a schedule listing their names
L

10 X
Form 980-PF (2011)

JSA
1E1440 1000
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Form 990-PF (2011) 58-6026070 Page 5
Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time durning the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (seeinstructions) . . . . . . . ... ..+ ¢t e oo 11 X
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualfied
person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement (see instructions} ., . . . .. ... ... .. e e e e e e . 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? , , . . . 13 X
Website address »_ N/A
14 Thebooksaremncareof » SUNTRUST BANK Telephone no. > __(404)827-6529
Located at ®_25 PARK PLACE, ATLANTA, GA _________~—~ zpeaw 303037
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charnitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here . . . . . . . . . .o 0 o0 v v o 4 D
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued duringtheyear, , , . .. .. ... ... ... | 2 | 15 |
16 At any time during calendar year 2011, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authonty Yes | No
over a bank, securities, or other financial account ina foreign country? . . . . . . . . . . . i . e e e e e e e e e e e 16 X
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1. If "Yes," enter the name of
the foreign country B>
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly)
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , . . . .. .. D Yes No
{2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept 1t from) a
disqualified person? , , . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e Yes No
{3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? , , ., . . . . Yes No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? , , , . .. .. Yes No
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person {(or make any of either available for
the benefit oruse of a disqualified person)?. . . . . . . . . . . . i i i i et e e e e e Yes No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, if terminating within 90days.}. . . . . . . ... .. .. .. Yes No
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a{146), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4941(d}-3 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? . . . . <« . ¢ 000 00 .. 1b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here, . . . . . . s h e e e e > D
¢ Did the foundation engage In a prior year Iin any of the acts described tn 1a, other than excepted acts, that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning n 20117 , _ ., ., ., . ... ... .. JR R I [ X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942} (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942(j){3) or 434 2(j}{5)):
a At the end of tax year 2011, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and
6e, Part Xlll) for tax year(s) beginning before 20112, , , . . . . . . . . . v i i it it e .. I:’ Yes No
If "Yes," ist the years » ______ e . .
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
{relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistnibuted income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to
all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement -see Instructions.) . . . . . . . . . . . . L i i it e e e e e 2b X
¢ [f the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.
» _ . e e e
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise
at any ime during theyear? , . . ., . ... e e e e e e e s D Yes No
b If "Yes,” did it have excess business holdings in 2011 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the S5-year period (or longer period approved by the
Commissioner under section 4943(c}(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of
the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the
foundation had excess business holdingsin 2011.) | . . . L v v v i v v v ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3b
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount 1n a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? . . . . ... . 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prnior year (but after December 31, 1969} that could jeopardize its
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2011? . 4b X

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011)
Part VII-B

5a

b

58-6026070

Page 6

Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:
{1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? No

{2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on,

directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? , , . . . . . . . v v i bt e e e e e Bves No
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similarpurposes?, . . , . . ... .. . Yes No
{4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in

section 509{(a)(1), (2}, or (3}, or section 4940(d)(2)? (see instructions) , . . ... .. e e e e Yes No
{5) Provide for any purpose other than rehgious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational

purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranimals?, , , ., .. ... ........ Yes No

If any answer 1s "Yes" to 5a{1H5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? . . .

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here, , . . .. ... ... ...
If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a{4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because it maintained expenditure responsibility forthegrant? . . . . . .. ... .. .. ..... Yes D No

If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).

Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
on a personal benefit contract?, ., ., . ... .... ... e e,
Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870

DYes

7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? |, I:] Yes
b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction?

.| 5b

6b

7b

and Contractors

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

1

List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see instructions).

{b) Title, and average ((|¢f:) Compensation {d) Contributions to

(e) Expense account,

{a) Name and address hours per week not paid, enter employse benefit pl
devoted to position ] and deferred sompensation other allowances
SEE STATEMENT 7 47,955. -0- -0-

Compensation of five highest-paid employees
"NONE."

{other than those included on line 1 - see instructions).

K none, enter

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000

(d) Contnbutionsto
employee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

{b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

{¢) Compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

NONE NONE NONE NONE
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 . . . ... .. .. ... .. e e e e e e e e s ee e eas .PI NONE
Form 990-PF (2011)
ISA
1E1460 1 000
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58-6026070
Form 990-PF (2011}

Page 7

FLiAYl Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see instructions). if none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service {c) Compensation
NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional Services . . . . . . v v v v v v v v v vt ... » NONE
Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities
List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of E
xpenses
organizations and other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc
WNONE e
e
3
L
Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions)
Amount

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2.

JSA

1£1465 1000
110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875

Form 990-PF (2011)




Form 990-PF (2011) 58-6026070 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see instructions.)
1  Fair market value of assets not used {or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
purposes: i
a Average monthly fair market value of securities . . . . . ... ... 1a 11,926,589.
b Average of monthly cash balances . . . . . ... ... ... ... 1b 232,415,
¢ Fair market value of all other assets {see instructions} . . . . . . 1c NONE
d Total (add lines 1a, b, andc) . | ... ... e 1d 12,159,004.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c {attach detailed explanation) . .. ... ......... 1e I
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1assets _ . ... ... ... ... ... ... 2 NONE
3 Subtract line 2 fromline 1d ... ... .. .l il 3 12,159,004.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see
INSUUCtiONS) . | | 4 182,385.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 11,976,6189.
Minimum investment return. Enter 6%ofline5 , . . . .. . ... ... .. .. .. ..., ....... 6 598,831.
Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j}(3) and (j)(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here p D and do not complete this part.)
1 Minimum investment return fromPart X, line 6 . . . . . . . . . . i o e e e e e e e 1 598,831.
2a Taxon investment income for 2011 from Part Vi, line5 . . . . . 2a 19, 340.
b Income tax for 2011. {This does not include the tax from Part VL) = | 2b
¢ Addlines2aand2b ... ... ... ... ... ... . 2 19,340.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢c fromline1 _ . _ . . .. . .. .. ... ... 3 579,491.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . . . ... ... ... ..., 4 NONE
5 Addfines3andd 5 579,491.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions} _ _ _ . . . ... . ... ... .. ... ... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIiI,
T T T T T T T T T TS T S 7 579,491.
Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part 1, column (d), line 26 . _ ., . ... . ....... 1a 400,760.
b Program-related investments - total from PartIX-B . ... ... 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
PUTPOSES | ittt e e e e e e 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:
a Suitability test {prior IRS approval required) 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) _ , . . . . . . .. ... . ... .. ... ... 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part Xlll, ine 4 | , . . . 4 400,760.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see instructions) , , . . . . . . . .. . . v i, 5 N/A
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlined . . ... . .... .. 6 400,760.
Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b}, in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2011)
IsA

1E1470 1000
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58-6026070

Form 990-PF {2011) Page 9
CER® (Il Undistributed Income (see instructions)
(a) (b} (c) (d)
1 Distnibutable amount for 2011 from Part XI, Corpus Years prior to 2010 2010 2011
ine7 ...t 579,491.
2 Undistnbuted income, if any, as of the end of 2011
a Enteramount for2010only . ... ... ... NONE
b Total for prior years 20 09 ,20 20 NONE
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2011
a From2006 , .. ... NONE .
b From2007 _ _ . .. ) NONE
¢ From2008 , ... .. NONE
d From2009 _ .. ... 59,623.
e From2010 . . . . .. NONE
f Totaloflines3athroughe . . . . ... .... 59,623
4 Qualifying distributions for 2011 from Part XII,
lined: » $ 400, 760.
a Applied to 2010, but not more than hine 2a , , | NONE
b Applied to undistnbuted income of prior years
(Election required - see instructions) , ., . . . . . NONE
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election
required - see instructions) _, , ., . ... .... NONH
d Applied to 2011 distributable amount _ _ _ . . 400,760.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus NONEH
§ Excess distnbutions carryover applied to 2011 | 59,623 59,623.
(if an amount appears in column (d}, the same
amount must be shown in column (a).)
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 NONE
b Prior years’ undistributed income. Subtract
linedbfromime2b . ... ...... NONE
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . . . .. .. .. NONH
d Subtract line 6¢c from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see instructions | . . . . ... .... NONH
e Undistributed income for 2010. Subtract line
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see
INSIUCtioNS . & v & v v v b v e e e e e e e s NONH
f Undistributed income for 2011. Subtract lines
4d and 5 from hkne 1. This amount must be
distributed in 2012 . . . .. ........ . 119,108,
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b)(1}{F) or 4942(g)(3) (see instructions) NONEK
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2006 not
applied on line 5 or line 7 {see instructions) , , , NONE
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2012.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a , , . ., , . . NONH
10 Analysis of hne 9:
a Excess from 2007 . ., . NONE
b Excess from 2008 . ., . " NONE
¢ Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
d Excess from 2010 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2011 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF (2011)
JsA
1E1480 1.000
110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 20 -




990-PF (2011) 58-6026070 Page 10

Form
@A Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE
1a |If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2011, enter the date ofthe ruling , . . . . . . . . .. >
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section I T 4942()){3} or l l 4942())(5)
2a Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year Prior 3 years (e) Total

justed net income from Part {a) 2011 (b) 2010 {c) 2009 {d) 2008

I or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each
year isted

85%ofline2a . .. ..

Qualifying distnbutions from Part
Xil, itne 4 for each year hsted .
Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exempt activities « « + . o
Quafifying distnbutions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt actvities Subtract line
2d fromlne2ec , , ., , . .
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon
*Assats” alternative test - enter

(1)} valeofallassets . . .

{2) Velue of assets qualifying
under section
4942(H3)BM). . . . .

“Endowment” alternative test-

enter 2/3 of muimum invest-
ment return shown in Part X,
hine 6 for each year hsted

"Support® alternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross investment ncome
(interest, dividends, rents,
payments on  securities
toans {sectton 512(a}{5)}),
orroyalties), |, , | . .

(2) Support from general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided In section 4942
O3)BM) .« . . . ..

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organzaton , , , . .

(4) Gross investment income ,

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

at any time during the year - see instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)
N/A
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation {or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.
N/A
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:
Check herebDif the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under
other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.
a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:
SEE STATEMENT S
b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
¢ Any submission deadlines:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2 .
d Any restrictions or Iimitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
I Form 990-PF (2011)

0 1000
110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 21 -



58-6026070

Form 990-PF (2011) Page 11
m Supplementary Information (continued)
3 _Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient "srl::'v? l::; “ell::rt'nlar:nd;r::gkt'gl' Foundation Purpose of grant or
r f Amount
Name and address (home or business) e somtager rocipront contribution oun
a Paid during the year
SEE STATEMENT 10
10 R S N T T S e » 3a 390,000.
b Approved for future payment
L7 I P » 3b
Form 990-PF {2011)
JsA
1E1491 1 000
110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 N 22 -



Form 990-PF (2011)

58-6026070

Page 12

CEY:@ AW Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
Unrelated business income

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514

Business code

(b)
Amount

(c)

Exclusion code

(d)
Amount

(e}
Related or exempt
function income
{See instructions.)

1 Program service revenue:
a

o a o U

f

@ Fees and contracts from government agencies
2 Membership dues and assessments | |, | | |,

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities

14

332,061.

5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:

a Debtfinanced property , . . .. ... ..

b Not debt-financed property , , . . ... .

6 Net rental income or {loss) from personal property

7 Other investment income , , . . . [

8 Gain or {loss) from sales of assets other than inventory]

18

673,427.

9 Net income or (loss) from special events . ,

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory . .
11 Other revenue: a

b _FEDERAL TAX REFUND

01

4,422.

c

d

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and {e) ., , . .

1,009,910.

13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b}, {d),and {e). . . . . . .. ... .. ' it i it neennnoans
{See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations.)

13

1,009,910,

Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e} of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the
v accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). {See instructions.)

NOT APPLICABLE

JSA
1E1482 1.000

110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15

43-1102875

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011) _ 58-6026070 Page 13
Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes | No

in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c}(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political
organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:
(1) Cash L L L e e e e e e e e e 1a(1 X
(2) Other assets . . . . . .. . ... . i'tiittn ittt et e e e 1a(2 X

b Other transactions:
{1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . . . . . i i i i e 1b{1) X
{2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . .. . .. . @ ot v veennann 1b(2} X
{3) Rental of facilities, equipment, Or other @ssets . . . . . . . . . . . v v v v i et e et e e e e e 1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements . . . . . . . . . ... ... e e e 1b(4 X
{5) Loansorloanguarantees . . . . .. ... ..............0.... e e 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations . . . . . .. ... ... ... .. .... 1b(6) X

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paidemployees . . . . . ... ... ... ...... 1c X

d if the answer to any of the above is “Yes," complete the following schedute. Column {b) should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

{a) Line no. {b) Amount involved {c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization {d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements
2a s the foundation directly or indwectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations
described in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) orinsection 527? . , . . ... ...... Yes @ No
b If "Yes," complete the following schedule.
{a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (¢) Description of relationship

Under pensttes of perjury, | declare that § have exgmil rerumn, including ying schedules and and to the best of my knowledge and belef, n s true,
- correct, and complete. aration of prepareg(| 7 15 based on all infi of which prep. has any edg
Sign / f - ra——
ay the iscuss 1S return
Here ’ . /2 6/2012 }TRUST OFFICER with the preparer shown below

‘S-ianature of officer or trustee Date Title {see instructions}? Ve: Duo

SUNTRUST BANK, STEE

Paid Print/Type preparer’s hame Date Check I Iif PTIN
P JEFFREY E. KUHLIN 04/26/2012|selfemployed) P00353001
reparer Firm'sname  » KPMG LLP Frm'sEIN B 13-5565207

Use Only [Firm's address - 100 WESTMINSTER ST, 6TH FL, SUITE A

PROVIDENCE, RI 02903-9605 Phone no. 888-942-3272
Form 990-PF (2011)

154
1E1493 2.000
24

110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\{!ENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description !lJ)f acglajzfe d Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable hasis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss}
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAIL GAIN DIVIDENDS 69,843.
95.682 INVESCO SMALL CAP GROWTH-I 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,925.00 2,299.00 626.00
1561.225 INVESCO SMALL CAP GROWTH-I 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
53,800.00 37,516.00 16,284.00
5.084 INVESCO SMALL CAP GROWTH-I 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
175.00 154.00 21.00
5614.779 INVESCO SMALL CAP GROWTH-I 01/15/2010| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
185,400.00 134,923.00 50,477.00
1258.892 ADVISORS CAMBIAR SMALL CAP-I 03/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,775.00 23,957.00 818.00
5796.15796 ADVISORS CAMBIAR SMALL CAP-I 03/28/2011| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
108,620.00 110,301.00 -1,681.00
660.61904 ADVISORS CAMBIAR SMALL CAP-I 03/28/2011| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,380.00 12,572.00 -192.00
6328.904 EATON VANCE FLTG-RT-I 05/26/2011| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
57,150.00 57,466.00 -316.00
1503.95 EATON VANCE FLTG-RT-1 05/26/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,325.00 13,656.00 -331.00
10863.95 EATON VANCE FLTG-RT-I 05/26/2011( 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
94,625.00 98,645.00 -4,020.00
JSA
1E1730 1 000
110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 4 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME

110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
2000. EQUIFAX INC COM 01/01/1962| 01/24/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
71,959.00 127.00 71,832.00
1000. FIDELITY NATL INFORMATION SVCS COM 01/01/1962| 01/24/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
30,349.00 50.00 30,295.00
533.252 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUNI 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,150.00 10,990.00 2,160.00
170.545 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUNI 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,540.00 4,165.00 375.00
2747.374 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUN 01/15/2010 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
73,135.00 56,623.00 16,512.00
98.881 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUNIT 07/18/2011 ld/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,228.00 2,475.00 -247.00
1307.022 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUN 01/15/2010( 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,447.00 26,938.00 2,509.00
13. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS TIPS BD ETF 09/07/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,392.00 1,401.00 -9..00
398. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS TIPS BD ETF 04/27/2011| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
44,105.00 43,640.00 465.00
1664. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS TIPS BD ETF 01/15/2010| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
184,399.00 174,834.00 9,565.00
33. ISHARES TR S&P 500 INDEX FD 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,459.00 3,798.00 661.00
JSA
1E1730 1.000
43-1102875 5 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTNPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description pr Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
856. ISHARES TR S&P 500 INDEX FD 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
115,663.00 111,527.00 4,136.00
9861. ISHARES TR S&P 500 INDEX FD 06/24/2010| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1288926.00 1128349.00 160,577.00
571. ISHARES IBOXX INVT GRADE CORP BD ET 07/18/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
64,001.00 63,523.00 478.00
355. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP VALUE INDEX 01/15/2010f 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
16,343.00 13,581.00 2,762.00
10860. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP VALUE INDE 01/15/2010| 03/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
514,662.00 415,450.00 99,212.00
64. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP VALUE INDEX 01/28/2011| 03/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,033.00 2,974.00 59.00
1785. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 VALUE INDE 01/28/2011( 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
123,934.00 119,280.00 4,654.00
459. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 VALUE INDEX 01/15/2010( 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
30,579.00 27,269.00 3,310.00
215. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 VALUE INDEX 01/26/2011( 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,324.00 14,359.00 -35.00
613. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 VALUE INDEX 01/15/2010| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES .
36,525.00 36,418.00 107.00
1770. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 GROWTH IND 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
109,270.00 104,838.00 4,432.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
43-1102875 6 -
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description !I))f aczzgfe g Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
1321. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 GROWTH IND 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
81,551.00 67,081.00 14,470.00
436. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 GROWTH INDE 07/18/2011} 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,503.00 26,572.00 -2,069.00
2155. ISHARES IBOXX SHIGHYLD CORP BD ETF 01/15/2010| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
187,982.00 192,652.00 5,330.00
1294. ISHARES IBOXX $HIGHYLD CORP BD ETF 04/27/2011| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
118,881.00 119,402.00 -521.00
1285. ISHARES IBOXX S$HIGHYLD CORP BD ETF 07/18/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
108,452.00 112,518.00 -4,066.00
757. ISHARES IBOXX SHIGHYLD CORP BD ETF 06/24/2010| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
63,890.00 67,637.00 -3,747.00
778. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BD ETF 05/26/2011| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
83,130.00 83,202.00 -72.00
1. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BD ETF 05/26/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
107.00 107.00
394. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BD ETF 05/26/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
42,361.00 42,136.00 225.00
644 . ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BD ETF 05/26/2011( 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
69,156.00 68,872.00 284.00
833.045 JANUS PERKINS SMALL CAP VALUE-I 01/28/2011| 03/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,843.00 20,425.00 418.00
JSA
1E1730 1.000
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description prl Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
10192.927 JANUS PERKINS SMALL CAP VALUE- 01/15/2010| 03/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
255,027.00 206,335.00 48,692.00
2757.266 LEGG MASON BATTERYMRC EMRG MKTS 01/26/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
70,200.00 66,836.00 3,364.00
4736.996 MFS RESEARCH INTL-I 01/26/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
81,050.00 76,645.00 4,405.00
643.446 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEGY 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,454.00 5,972.00 482.00
3683.573 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEG 01/15/2010 (| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
36,946.00 30,721.00 6,225.00
377.907 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEGY 07/18/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,250.00 3,462.00 -212.00
1554.407 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEG 07/18/2011| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,078.00 14,238.00 -2,160.00
25262.559 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATE 06/24/2010| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
196,290.00 208,561.00 -12,271.00
1325.128 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y 03/28/2011( 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
36,600.00 35,474.00 1,126.00
788.551 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y 03/28/2011| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,250.00 21,110.00 -860.00
973.997 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y 03/28/2011 | 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
22,100.00 26,074.00 -3,574.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
43-1102875 8 -
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI{,IENT INCOME

110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15

Kind of Property Description pr Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)
6965.553 ROWE T PRICE REAL ESTATE FD COM 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
124,335.00 96,125.00 28,210.00
1000. SUNTRUST BANKS INC COM 05/20/1952 | 01/24/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,231.00 313.00 28,918.00
2128.205 TEMPLETON GLOBAL BD-ADV 04/27/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,050.00 29,752.00 -702.00
6000. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHORT TERM BD ET 04/27/2011| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
485,965.00 483,352.00 2,613.00
870. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHORT TERM BD ETF 01/26/2011| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
70,681.00 70,083.00 598.00
411. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHORT TERM BD ETF 01/26/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
33,457.00 33,108.00 389.00
940. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHORT TERM BD ETF 01/26/2011| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
76,327.00 75,722.00 605.00
5859. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 09/07/2010{ 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
469,369.00 482,670.00 -13,301.00
14092. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ET 01/15/2010§ 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1129397.00 1115025.00 10,372.00
334.00013 VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT 09/07/2010( 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
26,768.00 27,515.00 -747.00
1430.99987 VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MK 09/07/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
114,687.00 117,887.00 -3,200.00
JSA
1E 1730 1.000
43-1102875 9 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTNPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
. D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
4855. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 01/15/2010| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
395,777.00 385,528.00 10,24%.00
3517. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 04/27/2011| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
286,704.00 284,279.00 2,425.00
667. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 01/15/2010] 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
54,571.00 52,965.00 1,606.00
672. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 01/15/2010| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
55,581.00 53,363.00 2,218.00
738. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 01/15/2010| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
61,363.00 58,603.00 2,760.00
TOTAL GAIN(IOSS) .o ittt et ettt e e et e e i e eenenay 675,970.
JSA
1E1730 1000
43-1102875 10 -

110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15




I

LNHWELYLS

14

HWOONT
LNINLSIANT
LIN

0L09209-89

SLBCOTTI-t¥ ST 0%:CT ZT0Z/92/%0 ULLZ HTSOII
"I90’z¢eeE TYLOL
"T90'z¢EE LSEYHINI 3 SANIUAIAIC
50049 ¥dd NOIL4I¥DSHA
SHSNHdXH
aNy
ONIATY

SHILI¥ADAS WO¥d LSHYIINI ANY SANAJIAIQ - I I¥Yd ‘dd066 WMOJ

SLBZOTT-€¥ UL IIUVYHD/MUS QUOATOOM XND SYWOHL °




THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER INCOME

58-6026070

FEDERAL TAX REFUND

REVENUE
AND

EXPENSES

PER BOOKS

TOTALS 4,422,

STATEMENT 2

PEIO% 110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 26
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THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875 58-6026070

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ST WASH SALE ADJUSTMENT 2,544.
TOTAL 2,544.

STATEMENT 6

PO 2M 110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 30




THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875 58-6026070
FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
SUNTRUST BANK
ADDRESS :
P.0O. BOX 4655
ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:
TRUSTEE
COMPENSATION . oot ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 47,955,

OFFICER NAME:

JENNER WOOD
ADDRESS :

P.O. BOX 4655

ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:

CHAIRMAN, AS REQ’'D

OFFICER NAME:

JOHN GERAGHTY
ADDRESS:

P.O. BOX 4655

ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:

DIST COMM, AS REQ’'D

OFFICER NAME:

DAVE DIERKER
ADDRESS:

P.O. BOX 4655

ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:

DIST COMM, AS REQ’'D

STATEMENT 7

X0578.20% 110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 31




THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875 58-6026070
FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:

KIRBY THOMPSON
ADDRESS:

P.0O. BOX 4655

ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:

SECRETARY, AS REQ’'D

TOTAL COMPENSATION: 47,955.

STATEMENT 8

WO 29% 110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 32




THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875 58-6026070
FORM 990PF, PART XV - LINES 2a - 2d

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED GRANT APPLICATION
FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS:
* GRANT APPLICATION ( SEE ATTACHMENT)
SUBMISSION DEADLINES:
N/A
RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND SPECIAL COMMUNITY PROJECTS FOR THE
METROPOLITAN ATLANTA AREA TO 501 (C) (3) ORGANIZATIONS IN GOOD STANDING.

STATEMENT 9

w70 20%% 110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 33




SunTrust Bank Common Application Form
For the English Memotial Fund, Harriet Marshall Fund, Thomas Guy Woolford Fund,
and the Rich Memorial Fund

Qualifications and Guidslines

The geographic focus of this fund is Metropolitan Atlanta ONLY. Community
benefit and return on investment are primary considerations in distribution
decisions.

The Trustees will consider requests for grants for capital improvements such as
buildings, fumiture and equipment, and alterations to existing structures.
Applications will be considered for special projects of a community nature,
special studies, surveys, research and pilot programs which do not commit the
funds to recumring expenditures.

Grants from the Foundation are made by the Distribution Committee to non-profit
Metropolitan Atlanta organizations that have legitimate needs and a worthwhile
purpose. This fund will not consider requests for generel operating support such
as salaries, maintenance, and debt service, and requests by political
organizations, churches or individuals. Usually grants will anly be made lo
organizations with records of successful operation without a deficit for at least a

year.
Other Commiittee considerations include:

o Emphasis on Metropolitan Atianta

o Organization/ community coordination and support
o Timeliness and precedence

o Organization management and govemance

o Grant multiplier effect

o Human value and self-help emphasis

o Ultimate benefit to the community

o Financial management

Periodic program reports from grant recipients are expected by the Committee.
Brief reports should be malled to the Secretary.

SUNTRUST

Grant Application Form Instructions

» Please complete all sections of the form below.




* We prefer that this form be no longer than two pages when compieted. Therefore, please
timit your answers to fit in the spaces provided.

* Please include the following required attachments:

Support Materisl
A) Attach a copy of the Organization's 501(C)(3) federal tax exemplion letter from the IRS.
B) Attach a written statement from the CEO of the organization stating that the 501(C)(3)
lax exempt status hes not been modified, amended or withdrawn and remains in full force
and cffect. If the organization’s name has changed within the last five (5) years, briefly
describe the circumstances for the change.
C) Attach a list of the Organization’s Board of Directors and their affiliations

Financial Information

Please attach the following and the corresponding dates that each document covers:
A) Orgenization’s most recent, completed full year Financia} Statement
(revenue, expenscs and balance sheet), audited, if available
B) Organization’s curreat Annual Operating Budget
C) Organization's projected Operating Budget for the coming year
D) A current Expense Budget for the project

* Once you have completed the form, print it out and mail to SunTrust, along with the requested
supplemental information, to:

Mr. Raymond B. King, Group Vice President
SunTrust Bank, Atlanta

Community Affairs Foundations Program
P.O. Box 4418, Mail Code 041

Atlanta, GA 30302



B e Y

SUN’IkUST SanTrust Bank Atlanta Foundation Grant Application Form

Genersl loformation

Orgauization Name:
Addross:
Chiy/State/Zip.
Phone: Fax:
E-Mail Address: Website Address:
Contact Person/ Position: Con(sct Phone Number:
rant uest
Date of Request: Amount Requested 3
Total Project Cost: $ Total Organization Budget for this year.
3

Statement of Organization’s Mission or Purpose:

Names and Roles of Orgaoization’s Key Leadership (Staff):
I

2.

Project or Purpose of Grant Request:

Impact of Grant Requested on your Organization and the Community:

Evalyation
Briefly Explain.
A) The Timetable for Specific Goals and Objectives:




B) How will you measure the effectiveness/suceess of the project/sctivity?

C) Who will be Tovolved in the Evaluation Process - Staff, Board, Constituents, Community, Consultan(s?

D) How will the evaluation results be used?

Additional Information

A) List other major comumitments for the project specified in this grant request (name and amount):

Hllwnvie

8) List other major solicitations for the project specified in this grant request (name and amount):

$
S
$

C) List Percentage and Dollar Ameunt of Board Participation towards this project and for the year:

%

| D) List any United Way support (if applicable):

|

Ioteroal Use Oaly — Do gt write Inthis space,
Most Recem Grent | $ Date: STBAS ES M3 RS
Previous Grant(s) | # [

Recommendation { § STBAS ES M$ RS




THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875 58-6026070
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

=2k S S 4+ 4

RECIPIENT NAME:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT
RELATIONSHIP:

NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:

GENERAL CHARITABLE PURPOSE
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

N/A
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ...ttt it it ittt tteee ettt s eetanenenans 390,000.
TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 390,000.

STATEMENT 10

200 110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 34 -




311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

02/04/11

02/04/11

02/04/11

02/04/11

02/04/11

02/04/11

06/01/11

06/01/11

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEE ATTACHED
CASH DISBURSEMENT

BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT

APPROVED GRANTS

FOR: SEE ATTACHED

PAID TO:
DARLINGTON SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN000642000024 TR CD=105 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
APPROVED GRANTS

POR: SEE ATTACHED

PAID TO:
HENRY W. GRADY HEALTH SYSTEM FDN.
TR TRAN#=IN000642000026 TR CD=105 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
APPROVED GRANTS

FOR: SEE ATTACHED

PAID TO:
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
NORTH CENTRAL GEORGIA

TR TRAN#=IN000642000025 TR CD=105 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
APPROVED GRANTS
FOR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
BARTOW HISTORY MUSEUM
TR TRAN#=IN000642000028 TR CD=105 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
APPROVED GRANTS
FOR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
WHITEFIELD ACADEMY
TR TRAN§#=IN000642000029 TR CD=105 REG=0
CASE DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
APPROVED GRANTS
FOR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
TR TRAN#=IN000642000027 TR CD=105 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
2011 GRANT CONTRIBUTION
FOR: SEE ATTACHED

PAID TO:
LIVABLE COMMUNITIES COALITION
TR TRAN§=IN000037000022 TR (D=105 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
2011 GRANT CONTRIBUTION

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

-50000.00

-40000.00

-10000.00

-10000.00

-25000.00

-25000.00

-15000.00

-25000.00

-50000

-40000

-10000.

-10000.

-25000.

~25000

-15000

-25000

00

00

00

00

00

00

.00

.00

**CHANGED+ *

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

+*CHANGED**

*¢CHANGED**

+*CHANGED* *

+*CHANGED**

1102000018
05/31/11 DNB

1102000020
05/31/11 DNB

1102000019
05/31/11 DNB

1102000022
05/31/11 DNB

1102000023
05/31/11 DNB

1102000021
05/31/11 DNB

1106000007
11/22/11 BJC

1106000005
11/22/11 BJC




SUNTRUST BANKS, INC.

ACCT 2TTR 1102875
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

PREP:43 ADMN:1071 INV:80

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE
311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEE ATTACHED (CONTINUED)
FOR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
ST. MARTIN‘S EPISCOPAL SCHOOL
TR TRAN§=IN000037000020 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
06/01/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -50000.00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
2011 GRANT CONTRIBUTION
FOR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
THE BELTLINE PARTNERSHIP
TR TRAN#=IN000037000021 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
10/28/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -25000. 00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GRANT
FOR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
APALACHICOLA-CHATTAHOOCHEE-
FLINT STAKEHOLDERS, INC.
TR TRAN#=IN002939000008 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
10/28/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -20000.00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GRANT
FOR: SER ATTACHED
PAID TO:
THE FRAZER CENTER
TR TRAN#=IN002939000009 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
10/28/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -10000.00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GRANT
FOR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
THE GEORGIA CONSERVANCY
TR TRAN#=IN002939000010 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
10/28/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -10000.00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GRANT
FOR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
GEORGIA HISTORICAL SOCIETY
TR TRAN#=IN002939000011 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
10/28/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -30000.00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GRANT
FOR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
GWINNETT TECH FOUNDATION
TR TRAN#=IN002939000012 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
10/28/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -20000.00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GRANT
FOR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
JACOB’ 'S LADDER NEURODEVELOPMENTAL
LEARNING CENTER
TR TRAN#=IN002939000013 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
10/28/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -25000.00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GRANT
POR: SEE ATTACHED
PAID TO:
GEORGIA TECH FOUNDATION
TR TRAN#=IN002939000014 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
-390000.00

TOTAL CODE 311 - CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

INCOME

-50000.

-25000

-20000.

-10000.

-10000.

-30000.

-20000.

-25000.

-390000.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

PAGE 22
RUN 04/18/2012
12:49-09 PM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL,  NUMBER

1106000006
*+*CHANGED** 11/22/11 BJC

1110000028
**CHANGED** 11/22/11 BJC

1110000029
*+CHANGED** 11/22/11 EJC

1110000030
**CHANGED** 11/22/11 RJC

1110000031
**CHANGED** 11/22/11 EJC

1110000032
++CHANGED*+ 11/22/11 EJC

1110000033
*+CHANGED** 11/22/11 EJC

1110000034
*+CHANGED** 11/22/11 BJC




SCHEDULE D
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust Employer identification number
THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875 58-6026070
Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and |l.
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
{f) Gain or {loss) for
{a) D tion of rty {b) Dat d| {(c) Date sold (e) Cost or other ba .
(Example 100?!'::;:2;072/:,0p|%rf:’r);d of "Z" Co.) (m:.,ed:!;?lyj'lrt)e (:lo.,ad:yf‘;r.) {d) Sales price ¢ {see |r?srt|":1c:?¢|;ns)sIs sut;::agl(t:ieﬁyoﬁr(d)
1a
b Enter the shortterm gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, hne 1b | , ., . . . ... ... .. . . . .... 1b -3,798.
2 Shortterm capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 , . . .. . ... ... ..... 2
3 Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts . _ . . . . .. .. 3
4 Shortterm capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet . . . . . . . .. . ...\t 4 )
5 Net shortterm gain or (loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,
column (3) onthe back . . . . . o v i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ek e > | 5 -3,798.

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{f) Gain or (loss) for
{a) Description of p (b) Dat d| (c) Date sold {e) Cost or other b r
{Example- ?Ooesr::ar:'esu;r;éoprerf:?:azyof "Z2" Co.) (m:.,ed::'?:'rr)e (:\o., d:yf:'r.) {d) Sales price ° (seoe |r?srtzlcl?;n:)ms Sutl::azr (t;efrv::( d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 69,843.
b Enter the long-term gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,line6b, . . . . . . . ... .. ... . ...... 6b 609,925.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 . . ... ........ 7
8 Net long-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ _ . . . ... ... 8
9 Capital gaindistributions | _ . . _ L e 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Partl | | . e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet . . . . . . .. ... .. ..t e 11 )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column (f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3yonthe back . . . . . . v v v v i it e e e e e e e e e e » | 12 679,768.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA

1F1210 2 000

II0514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011

35 -



Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and I {1) Beneficiaries’ {2) Estate’s (3) Total
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see instr.) or trust's
13 Net short-term gainor{loss) , . . .. .. .. .... ... . .... 13 -3,798.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):
a Totalforyear . . . ... ...........c00vuuuu.....[14a 679,768.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.) , , . . | 14b
€ 28%rategain , .. . ... .. ... e 14c
15 Total net gain or (foss). Combine lines 13 and 14a |, . _ . . . . > |15 675,970.

Note: If line 15, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, hne 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4a). If lines 14a and 15, column (2), are net
gains, go to Part V, and do not complete Part IV. If line 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Capital Loss Limitation
16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part I, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:

a Thelossonline 15, column (3)or b $3,000 . . . . . .. . . . ... .. ... ... ... 16 |( )
Note: If the loss on Iine 15, column (3), is more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, line 22 (or Form 980-T, line 34), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss

Carryover Worksheet in the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover.

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions if:

o Either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c¢, col. (2} is more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions
if either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34) _ . .| 17
18 Enter the smaller of hne 14a or 15 in column (2)
butnotlessthanzero, ., . . .. .......... 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust's qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualfied

dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T}) , | 19
20 Addlines18and 19 , ., . .. .......... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the

amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- ., . » | 21
22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. if zero orless, enter-0- . . . . ... ...... 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero orless, enter-0- _ ., . . .. ....... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amount online 17 0r$2,300 , . . . . ... ... . . 24

25 ls the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.

No. Enter the amount fromline 23 _ _ . _ . . . .. ............ 25
26 Subtract line 25 fromline 24, , . . . . .. ... ... ... ... 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30; go to line 31. No. Enter the smaller of ine 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter 0-) , . . . . ... .. 28
29 Subtract ine 28 fromline 27 |, . . . . .. . ... e 29
30 Multiply line 29 by 15% (.15) | . . . . . . e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) _ . . . . . ... .. .. ... .... 31
32 Addlines30and 31 |, | | . ... e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions forForm 1041) _ , . . . . ... ... ... . ... .. 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G, line 1a {or Form 990-T, ne 36) . . . . o i v v i it e et et i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 34

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011
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SCHEDULE D-1
{Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internat Revenue Service

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875

Employer identification number

58-6026070

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

et R R
1a 5.084 INVESCO SMALL CAP G&
01/28/2011 | 04/27/2011 175.00 154.00 21.00
1258.892 ADVISORS CAMBIAR
03/28/2011] 04/27/2011 24,775.00 23,957.00 818.00
5796 .15796 ADVISORS CAMBIA
CAP-I 03/28/2011| 07/18/2011 108,620.00 110,301.00 -1,681.00
660.61904 ADVISORS CAMBIA&
03/28/2011| 07/18/2011 12,380.00 12,572.00 -192.00
6328.904 EATON VANCE FLTG-
05/26/2011 1 07/18/2011 57,150.00 57,466.00 -316.00
1503.95 EATON VANCE FLTG-R]
05/26/2011 | 08/08/2011 13,325.00 13,656.00 -331.00
10863.95 EATON VANCE FLTG-
05/26/2011 | 10/18/2011 94,625.00 98,645.00 -4,020.00
170.545 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGR|
OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 01/28/2011] 04/27/2011 4,540.00 4,165.00 375.00
98.881 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGRO
OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 07/18/2011 10/18/2011 2,228.00 2,475.00 -247.00
13. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS TI
09/07/2010] 01/26/2011 . 1,392.00 1,401.00 -5.00
398. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS Tj
04/27/2011| 05/26/2011 44,105.00 43,640.00 465.00
856. ISHARES TR S&P 500 IN
01/28/2011 ] 04/27/2011 115,663.00 111,527.00 4,136.00
571. ISHARES IBOXX INVT GR
ETF 07/18/2011| 08/08/2011 64,001.00 63,523.00 478.00
64. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP
01/28/2011 | 03/28/2011 3,033.00 2,974.00 59.00
1785. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1
INDEX FD 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011 123,934.00 119,280.00 4,654.00
215. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 10
INDEX FD 01/26/2011| 07/18/2011 14,324.00 14,359.00 -35.00
1770. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1
INDEX 01/28/2011 | 04/27/2011 109,270.00 104,838.00 4,432.00
436. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 10
INDEX 07/18/2011] 10/18/2011 24,503.00 26,572.00 -2,069.00
1294. ISHARES IBOXX $HIGHY]
ETF 04/27/2011| 05/26/2011 118,881.00 115,402.00 -521.00
1285. ISHARES IBOXX SHIGHY|
ETF 07/18/2011| 08/08/2011 108,452.00 112,518.00 -4,066.00
778. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS
05/26/2011 | 07/18/2011 83,130.00 83,202.00 -72.00
1. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BD
05/26/2011| 08/08/2011 107.00 107.00
394. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS
05/26/2011| 08/08/2011 42,361.00 42,136.00 225.00
644 . ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS
05/26/2011 | 10/18/2011 69,156.00 68,872.00 284.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . . ... ... ... .......

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041,

JSA
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1F1221 2.000

SCHEDULE D-1
{Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
internai Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D

(Form 1041)

> See instructions for Schedule D {Form 1041).

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875

Employer identification number

58-6026070

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

S wetaent 1 E58 s | o | s | ZEON | e

1a 833.045 JANUS PERKINS SMAL
VALUE-I 01/28/2011 | 03/28/2011 20,843.00 20,425.00 418.00

2757.266 LEGG MASON BATTER|
MKTS-I 01/26/2011 04/27/2011 70,200.00 66,836.00 3,364.00

4736.996 MFS RESEARCH INTL
01/26/2011 | 04/27/2011 81,050.00 76,645.00 4,405.00

643.446 PIMCO COMMODITY RE
STRATEGY-I 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011 6,454.00 5,972.00 482.00

377.907 PIMCO COMMODITY RE
STRATEGY-1 07/18/2011] 08/08/2011 3,250.00 3,462.00 -212.00

1554 .407 PIMCO COMMODITY R
STRATEGY-I 07/18/2011] 10/18/2011 12,078.00 14,238.00 -2,160.00

1325.128 RS INVT TR VALUE-
03/28/2011 04/27/2011 36,600.00 35,474.00 1,126.00

788.551 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y]
03/28/2011| 07/18/2011 20,250.00 21,110.00 -860.00

973.997 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y]
03/28/2011 10/18/2011 22,100.00 26,074.00 -3,874.00

2128.205 TEMPLETON GLOBAL
04/27/2011| 08/08/2011 29,050.00 29,752.00 -702.00

6000. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHI
ETF 04/27/2011] 05/26/2011 485,965.00 483,352.00 2,613.00

870. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHO
ETF 01/26/2011| 07/18/2011 70,681.00 70,083.00 598.00

411. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHOQO
ETF 01/26/2011 | 08/08/2011 33,497.00 33,108.00 385.00

940. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHO
ETF 01/26/2011] 10/18/2011 76,327.00 75,722.00 605.00

5859. VANGUARD BD INDEX TO
ETF 09/07/2010| 01/26/2011 469,369.00 482,670.00 -13,301.00

334.00013 VANGUARD BD INDE
MKT ETF 09/07/2010| 01/26/2011 26,768.00 27,515.00 -747.00

1430.99987 VANGUARD BD IND
MKT ETF 09/07/2010| 01/26/2011 114,687.00 117,887.00 -3,200.00

3517. VANGUARD BD INDEX TO
ETF 04/27/2011 | 05/26/2011 286,704.00 284,279.00 2,425.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . ... .............. -3,798.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side.

Employer identification number

THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875 58-6026070
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
s Thoreorea ol £t s | | s | CSREAST | sl
6a 95.682 INVESCO SMALL CAP G
01/15/2010| 01/26/2011 2,925.00 2,299.00 626.00
1561.225 INVESCO SMALL CAP
01/15/2010 | 04/27/2011 53,800.00 37,516.00 16,284.00
5614.779 INVESCO SMALL CAP
01/15/2010 | 07/18/2011| 185,400.00| 134,923.00 50,477.00
2000. EQUIFAX INC COM .
01/01/1962| 01/24/2011 71,959.00 127.00 71,832.00
1000. FIDELITY NATL INFORM
coM 01/01/1962 | 01/24/2011 30,349.00 50.00 30,299.00
533.252 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGR
OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011 13,150.00 10,990.00 2,160.00
2747.374 GOLDMAN SACHS TRG
OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 01/15/2010 | 04/27/2011 73,135.00 56,623.00 16,512.00
1307.022 GOLDMAN SACHS TRG
OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 01/15/2010| 10/18/2011 29,447.00 26,938.00 2,509.00
1664. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS
01/15/2010| 05/26/2011| 184,399.00| 174,834.00 9,565.00
33. ISHARES TR S&P 500 IND
01/15/2010| 04/27/2011 4,459.00 3,798.00 661.00
9861. ISHARES TR S&P 500 I .
06/24/2010| 07/18/2011|1,288,926.00/1,128,349.00] 160,577.00
355. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCA
INDEX 01/15/2010} 01/26/2011 16,343.00 13,581.00 2,762.00
10860. ISHARES RUSSELL MID,
INDEX 01/15/2010 03/28/2011| 514,662.00{ 415,450.00 99,212.00
459, ISHARES TR RUSSELL 10
INDEX FD 01/15/2010| 07/18/2011 30,579.00 27,269.00 3,310.00
613. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 10
INDEX FD 01/15/2010| 10/18/2011 36,525.00 36,418.00 107.00
1321. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1
INDEX 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011 81,551.00 67,081.00 14,470.00
2155. ISHARES IBOXX $HIGHY
ETF 01/15/2010) 05/26/2011| 197,982.00] 192,652.00 5,330.00
757. ISHARES IBOXX S$SHIGHYI4
ETF 06/24/2010| 08/08/2011 63,890.00 67,637.00 -3,747.00
10192.927 JANUS PERKINS SM
VALUE-I 01/15/2010} 03/28/2011] 255,027.00f 206,335.00 48,692.00
3683.573 PIMCO COMMODITY R
STRATEGY-I 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011 36,946.00 30,721.00 6,225.00
25262.559 PIMCO COMMODITY
STRATEGY-I 06/24/2010 10/18/2011| 196,290.00] 208,561.00| -12,271.00
6965.553 ROWE T PRICE REAL
CoM 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011] 124,335.00 96,125.00 28,210.00
1000. SUNTRUST BANKS INC G
05/20/1952 | 01/24/2011 29,231.00 313.00 28,918.00
14092. VANGUARD BD INDEX :
ETF 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011]1,129,397.00{2,119,025.00 16,372.00
4855. VANGUARD BD INDEX TO
ETF 01/15/2010| 05/26/2011| 395,777.00f 385,528.00 10,249.00
6b_Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . ... ... .........
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number (f shown on the other side.

THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875

58-6026070

Employer identification number

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{e) Cost or other basis

{f) Gain or {loss)

ription {b) Dat
(0)1%?)3;?;;’ p‘:tfefl:al;g::lg '(Igi(?:r;;;le (mf:q:fye%r.) (ﬁ)o?at;:ys,oylg) {d) Sales price {see instructions) Subtract (e} from (d}
6a 667. VANGUARD BD INDEX TO
ETF 01/15/2010| 07/18/2011 54,571.00 52,965.00 1,606.00
672. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOT
ETF 01/15/2010| 08/08/2011 55,581.00 53,363.00 2,218.00
738. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOT]
ETF 01/15/2010| 10/18/2011 61,363.00 58,603.00 2,760.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, fine6b . . . . ... ............ 609,925.00
Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

JSA
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THOMAS GUY WOOLFORD SR/CHARIT TR 43-1102875 58-6026070

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

B S ——
RS S ST S === === === =====

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

INVESCO SMALL CAP GROWTH-I 2,292.00
ADVISORS CAMBIAR SMALL CAP-I 1,375.00
GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 29,868.00
MANNING & NAPIER WORLD OPPTYS-A 25,288.00
NEUBERGER BERMAN HIGH INCOME BD-1I 2,396.00
TEMPLETON GLOBAL BD-ADV 3,853.00
VANGUARD BD INDEX SHORT TERM BD ETF 2,606.00
VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 2,165.00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 69,843.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 69,843.00

STATEMENT 1

W% 110514 2TTR 04/26/2012 12:40:15 43-1102875 3 s




990PF, PART VII-B LINE 2B — SECTION 494222 EXPLANATION STATEMENT

This question does not apply. The foundation does not have any undistributed income
from prior years.
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